# 504612645 10/26/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4659358 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID F. MENG	10/13/2017
WILLIAM B. WRIGHT	10/15/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POWERSPHYR INC.
Street Address:	4115 BLACKHAWK PLAZA CIRCLE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	DANVILLE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94506

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15786503

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)815-7401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-815-7506

Email: IPDocketMWE@mwe.com, cmbenson@mwe.com

Correspondent Name:MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLPAddress Line 1:500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET N.W.Address Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-1531

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102152-0039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AHSAN A. SHAIKH, REG. NO. 61861
SIGNATURE:	/Ahsan A. Shaikh/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=102152-0039 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504612645 REEL: 043956 FRAME: 0649

Docket No.: 102152-0039

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the undersigned, have made a certain invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled INTELLIGENT MULTI-MODE WIRELESS POWER TRANSMITTER SYSTEM, filed on October 17, 2017 \_\_\_\_\_, and identified by United States Patent Application No. 15/786,503 \_\_\_\_\_\_, and I/We, the undersigned, authorize and request the practitioners of McDermott Will & Emery LLP to insert the filing date and application number of the application, when known;

AND WHEREAS, POWERSPHYR INC. (the "Entity"), a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 4115 Blackhawk Plaza Circle, Suite 100, Danville, California 94506, is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interests in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent and certificates of the United States, foreign countries and all regions worldwide which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. Letters Patent, when granted in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments that may become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign Letters Patent or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and Letters Patent particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

AND I/We, the undersigned, authorize and request all Letters Patent and certificates based on said application and/or said invention to be issued to the Entity, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire rights, title and interests in and to said patents, said certificates and said invention hereby assigned.

Undersigned:		
10/13/2017	/David F. Meng/	
Date	David F. Meng	
10/15/2017	/william B. Wright/	
Date	William B. Wright	

1

DM\_US 85500658-1.102152.0039